SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT Resolution 2022-01

A Resolution Regarding a Utility Easement in Kasaan, Alaska

WHEREAS, The Southeast Island School District has a school site in Kasaan, Alaska; and

WHEREAS, the District holds the title to Lot 8, Block 5 in Kasaan, Alaska; and

WHEREAS, the Alaska Power and Telephone Company is the utility provider for electricity in Kasaan, Alaska; and

WHEREAS, the Alaska Power and Telephone Company has a ground-based distribution panel located in the lower southeast corner of Lot 8, Block 5 and has notified the Southeast Island School District that a utility easement is now required for access to the distribution panel; and

WHEREAS, the service panel for Southeast Island School District buildings has been moved to a distance of four feet from the Alaska Power and Telephone Company distribution panel; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Southeast Island School District Board of Education approves and authorizes the Superintendent or designee to grant a utility easement to the Alaska Power and Telephone Company, not to exceed eight feet by twenty-four feet, in the lower southeast corner of Lot 8, Block 5 in Kasaan, Alaska.

ADOPTED April 20, 2022, at a duly convened meeting of the Southeast Island School District Board of Education at which a quorum was present and voting.

	Attested:	
SISD Board President	,	SISD Board Clerk